OP \$140.00 8709359

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM691295

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Capital Finance, LLC, as Agent		11/22/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MicroStar Logistics, LLC	
Street Address:	2401 15th Street, Suite 200	
City:	Denver	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80202	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87093593	MICROSTAR
Serial Number:	87093629	M
Serial Number:	87102694	KEG ENT R ERS KC CRAFT
Serial Number:	87223867	BEERQX
Serial Number:	88040652	BUILT FOR THE BREW

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2148558200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2148558000

Email: chris.andersen@nortonrosefulbright.com

Correspondent Name: Chris R. Andersen

Address Line 1:2200 Ross Avenue, Suite 3600Address Line 2:Norton Rose Fulbright US LLPAddress Line 4:Dallas, TEXAS 75201-7932

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1001161933
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Chris Andersen
SIGNATURE:	/chris andersen/
DATE SIGNED:	11/30/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=WF_Microstar -- TMSA Termination (Executed)(1)#page1.tif

source=WF_Microstar -- TMSA Termination (Executed)(1)#page2.tif

source=WF_Microstar -- TMSA Termination (Executed)(1)#page3.tif

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

This **TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS** dated as of November 22, 2021 is made by Wells Fargo Capital Finance, LLC, as Agent (the "Grantee").

WHEREAS, pursuant to (i) that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of June 1, 2017 and (ii) that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of November 1, 2018 (collectively, the "<u>Trademark Security Agreements</u>"; all capitalized terms used, but not defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed thereto in the Trademark Security Agreements) by and between Microstar Logistics LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "<u>Grantor</u>"), and the Grantee, the Grantor has granted a security interest in the Grantor's right, title and interest in certain trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications (the "<u>Trademarks</u>") to the Grantee;

WHEREAS, the security interest in the Trademarks more fully-described on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto were recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on (i) June 1, 2017 at Reel 6074 and Frame 0992 and (ii) November 1, 2018 at Real 6473 and Frame 0862, respectively;

WHEREAS, the Grantee has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in all of such Grantor's Trademarks; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the Grantee hereby terminates and releases the Trademark Security Agreement and all mortgages, liens, and security interests granted to the Grantee in the following:

- 1. all of the Grantor's Trademarks and Trademark Property Licenses to which it is a party including those referred to on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto;
- 2. all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Trademark and each Trademark Intellectual Property License; and
- 3. all products and proceeds (as that term is defined in the Code) of the foregoing, including any claim by Grantor against third parties for past, present or future (i) infringement or dilution of any Trademark or any Trademarks exclusively licensed under any Intellectual Property License, including right to receive and damages, (ii) injury to the goodwill associated with any Trademark or (iii) right to receive license fees, royalties, and other compensation under any Trademark Intellectual Property License.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantee has caused this Termination of Security Interest in United States Trademarks to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

> WELLS FARGO CAPITAL FINANCE, LLC, as Grantee

NAI-1523524505v2

RECORDED: 11/30/2021